SaRonix
Quartz Crystal
Technical  Data HFX4 Series
SaRonix
DS-128  REV D  December 1998     1.15
141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
 High Frequency Fundamental AT Cut
Frequency Range:

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide
Type
HFX4   x   x   –   120.0000   –   xx
Load Capacitance (pF)
 (Blank = series resonant)
Frequency (MHz)Frequency Calibration
Temperature  Stability
  AA = ±10 ppm -20°C to +70°C
    A = ±25 ppm -20°C to +70°C
    B = ±50 ppm -20°C to +70°C
    C = ±100 ppm -20°C to +70°C
K =
L =
M =
±25 ppm
±50 ppm
±100 ppm
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SaRonix
Quartz Crystal
HFX4 SeriesTechnical  Data
DS-128  REV D  December 1998   1.16
SaRonix
High Frequency Fundamental AT Cut
141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
Typical Crystal Parameters:Manufacturing
HFX4 units are photolithographically
produced on large wafers in a highly
automated facility. Stringent process con-
trol on custom equipment results in reso-
nator thicknesses down to 0.00033"
(0.0084 mm). A proprietary combination
of crystal and holder designs results in a
finished crystal unit that is both rugged